DATASPEED
making mobile easier
inc.
®
Intelligent Power
Distribution System
Distribute battery power programmatically
with current feedback

This connector is not presently used.
2.7 USB Connector
The USB connector is used to connect to a host PC. A USB connection is required for the configuration GUI
and firmware upgrades.
2.8 Ethernet Connector
The Ethernet connector supports 10/100 Mbit/s communication. The Ethernet protocol is Lightweight Com-
munications and Marshalling (LCM).
2.9 Switch Panel Connectors
The CAN/DB9 connector is used for power input and CAN communication. Applying voltage to the ignition
input will power the device on. See the Electrical Characteristics section for more information.
The USB Mini connector can be used to perform firmware upgrades.
c© 2020 Dataspeed Inc. Rev. 11 page 7
Intelligent Power Distribution System
Table 3: Supported Samlex part numbers
Model Wattage Voltage DC Voltage AC Connector
PST-600-12 600W 12V 120VAC RJ12
PST-1000-12 1000W 12V 120VAC RJ12
PST-1500-12 1500W 12V 120VAC RJ501
PST-2000-12 2000W 12V 120VAC RJ501
PST-60S-12E 600W 12V 230VAC RJ12
PST-100S-12E 1000W 12V 230VAC RJ12
PST-150S-12E 1500W 12V 230VAC RJ501
PST-200S-12E 2000W 12V 230VAC RJ501
PST-600-24 600W 24V 120VAC RJ12
PST-1000-24 1000W 24V 120VAC RJ12
PST-1500-24 1500W 24V 120VAC RJ501
PST-2000-24 2000W 24V 120VAC RJ501
PST-60S-24E 600W 24V 230VAC RJ12
PST-100S-24E 1000W 24V 230VAC RJ12
PST-150S-24E 1500W 24V 230VAC RJ501
PST-200S-24E 2000W 24V 230VAC RJ501
1 Requires adapter, contact Dataspeed for specifications
Figure 6: Switch Panel CAN/DB9 Connector
1
5